Safety Fund.

The Dayton Power & Light Company - Electricity for the	
Traffic Light	\$ 6.00
Board of Trustees of Public Affairs - Fire Hydraht Rental infull for 1940	125.00
Everett Blackford - Salary for 4th quarter 1940	25.00
	42.50.00

A roll call was ordered, which resulted in four "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Messrs. Woods, Davis, Lucas and Shawen. Mr. Zimmerman voted in favor of all the bills except the one for The Dayton Law Library Association for \$42.29.

It was thereupon moved by Mr. Zimmerman, seconded by Mr, Lucas and carried that the Marshal be and he is hereby authorized and directed at least once each month to test and drain each fire hydrant on the Village Water Works System. A roll call was ordered, which resulted in five "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Messrs. Woods, Davis, Lucas, Shawen and Zimmerman. It was then moved by Mr. Woods, seconded by Mr. Zimmerman and carried that the council adjourn to meet on Monday evening December 30, 1940 in the Council Chamber for the purpose of winding up the year's business. A roll call was ordered, which resulted in five "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were: Messrs. Woods, Davis, Lucas, Shawen and Zimmerman.

Approved:

Comon M. Bradsheet

Mayor

Attest:

dulla Grown

MINUTES OF ADJOURN MEETING OF THE COUNCIL.

The Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio, met pursuant to adjournment on Monday evening, December 30, 1940 at 7:30 o'clock in the Council Chamber.

Present: Messrs. Walter H. Woods, Joseph S. Lucas, Thomas J. Davis, Grafton E. Shawen and Franklin Zimmerman with Mayor Emory W. Bradstreet presiding. Mr. Lloyd Hibberd did not respond to the roll call.

Mr. Davis thereupon introduced Resolution No. 14 - 1940

being "Resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission and authorizing the necessary tax levies and certifying them to the County Auditor.

It was then moved by Mr. Shawen, seconded by Mr. Woods and carried that said resolution be passed. A roll call was ordered, which resulted in five "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Messrs. Woods, Davis, Lucas, Shawen and Zimmerman.

It was then moved by Mr. Woods, seconded by Mr. Lucas and carried that the following bills be approved for payment: Safety Fund.

	E. Butts - Salary for 1940		\$ 110.00
Public	Employes Retirement System	= 4% deduction from	10.40
Public	Salary of Lester E. Butts Employes Retirement System	4.8% of salaries paid	12.42
	to Deputy Marshals 7-1-38	to 12-31-40	91.24
Public	Employes Retirement System Salary	- 4% of Robert Fox's	10.80
Public	Employes Retirement System	- 4.8% of Robert Fox's	10.50
	Salary 7-1-38 to 12-31-41		64.08
Total -			\$ 288.54

A roll call was ordered, which resulted in five "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Messrs. Woods, Davis, Lucas, Shawen, and Zimmerman.

Mr. Lloyd Hibberd entered the meeting at this time.

It was moved by Mr. Woods, seconded by Mr. Davis, and carried that the meeting adjourn. A roll call was ordered, which resulted in six "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Messrs. Woods, Davis, Lucas, Shawen. Hibberd and Zimmerman.

Approved:

Attest:

Lulla Brown

Emony W. Bradshed